
SB
E

Ad
va

nc
e 

Pr
oj

ec
t D

ev
el

op
m

en
t

Tr
an

sp
or

ta
tio

n 
Pl

an
ni

ng

M
ul

ti-
M

od
al

 T
ra

ns
po

rta
tio

n 
Pl

an
ni

ng

Tr
af

fic
 S

tu
di

es
 a

an
d 

En
gi

ne
er

in
g

Fe
as

ib
ilit

y 
St

ud
ie

s 
an

d 
C

on
ce

pt
ua

l D
es

ig
n

Tr
an

si
t R

id
er

sh
ip

 C
ol

le
ct

io
n,

 P
ro

je
ct

io
ns

, 
R

es
ea

rc
h 

an
d 

An
al

ys
is

BR
T 

Sy
st

em
 a

nd
 C

or
rid

or
 

Pl
an

ni
ng

/Im
pl

em
en

ta
tio

n 
Su

pp
or

t 
Fe

de
ra

l, 
St

at
e 

an
d 

Lo
ca

l A
ge

nc
y 

C
oo

rd
in

at
io

n

Bi
cy

cl
e 

an
d 

Pe
de

st
ria

n 
Pl

an
ni

ng

Tr
af

fic
 S

ig
na

l P
rio

rit
iz

at
io

n 
an

d 
C

on
ce

pt
ua

l D
es

ig
n

In
te

llig
en

t T
ra

ns
po

rta
tio

n 
Sy

st
em

s 
(IT

S)

C
om

pl
et

e 
St

re
et

s 
Pl

an
ni

ng
 a

nd
 

C
on

ce
pt

ua
l D

es
ig

n

Tr
an

si
t F

ac
ilit

y 
Pl

an
ni

ng

Pr
oc

ur
em

en
t S

up
po

rt 
an

d 
Ad

vi
ce

C
on

tra
ct

 N
eg

ot
ia

tio
n

C
os

t a
nd

 P
ric

e 
An

al
ys

is

Te
ch

ni
ca

l, 
Fi

na
nc

ia
l a

nd
 L

eg
al

 E
va

lu
at

io
n 

of
 A

lt.
 F

in
an

ci
ng

 O
pt

io
ns

En
vi

ro
nm

en
ta

l A
ss

es
sm

en
ts

 a
nd

 S
er

vi
ce

s

Pu
bl

ic
 In

vo
lv

em
en

t, 
Ed

uc
at

io
n 

an
d 

O
ut

re
ac

h
W

eb
si

te
 a

nd
 S

oc
ia

l M
ed

ia
 

C
om

m
un

ic
at

io
n 

an
d 

M
ar

ke
tin

g

G
eo

gr
ap

hi
c 

In
fo

rm
at

io
n 

Sy
st

em
s

As
se

t M
an

ag
em

en
t

R
ig

ht
-o

f-W
ay

 a
nd

 P
ro

pe
rty

 A
cq

ui
si

tio
n

La
nd

 U
se

s 
an

d 
D

ev
el

op
m

en
t A

na
ly

si
s

Pr
oj

ec
t D

es
ig

n 
D

oc
um

en
t (

Pl
an

s 
an

d 
Sp

ec
ifi

ca
tio

ns
) C

oo
rd

in
at

io
n

Tr
an

sp
or

ta
tio

n 
Pr

oj
ec

t D
es

ig
n 

Se
rv

ic
es

Su
bs

ur
fa

ce
 U

til
ity

 E
ng

in
ee

rin
g

U
til

ity
 C

oo
rd

in
at

io
n

R
oa

dw
ay

 P
av

em
en

t, 
C

ro
ss

-S
ec

tio
n 

an
d 

 
St

ru
ct

ur
al

 D
es

ig
n

R
oa

dw
ay

 P
av

em
en

t  
M

an
ag

em
en

t

R
oa

dw
ay

 D
ra

in
ag

e/
St

or
m

w
at

er
 M

gm
t.,

 
Pr

el
im

in
ar

y 
En

gi
ne

er
in

g 
an

d 
D

es
ig

n

St
ru

ct
ur

al
 E

va
lu

at
io

n

Ad
de

d 
Va

lu
e 

Al
te

rn
at

iv
es

O
th

er
 It

em
s 

as
 D

et
er

m
in

ed
 b

y 
th

e 
C

O
P

Pr
oj

ec
t M

an
ag

er
s

Sc
he

du
le

rs

Es
tim

at
or

s

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
M

an
ag

er
s

R
es

id
en

t E
ng

in
ee

rs

In
sp

ec
to

rs

Ad
m

in
is

tra
tiv

e 
As

si
st

an
ts

Su
rv

ey
 a

nd
 A

er
ia

l M
ap

pi
ng

Firm Name Contact Person 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 36 Remarks
ACS Conaid, Inc. Terri L. Smith
7227 North 16th Street, Suite 101 602-264-4611
Phoenix, AZ, 85020 terri@acsconaid.com
Acquisition Sciences, Ltd. Caroline Tillman
1990 West Camelback Road, Suite 207 602-234-1000
Phoenix, AZ, 85015 carolinet@acqsl.com
Allwyn Consultants Tod Whitwer
2223 South 48th Street 602-900-4941
Tempe, AZ, 85282 twhitwer@allwynllc.com
Amec Foster Wheeler Ed Latimer Geotechnical Engineering
4600 East Washington Street, Suite 600 602-733-6000
Phoenix, AZ, 85034 ed.latimer@amecfw.com
Applied Pavement Technology, Inc. Mark Gardner
115 West Main Street, Suite 400 217-398-3977
Urbana, Illinois, 61801 mgardner@appliedpavement.com
Archaeology Consulting Services Tracy McCarthey
424 West Broadway Road 480-894-5477
Tempe, AZ, 85282 tmccarthey@acstempe.com
ASJ Engineering Consultants, LLC Anita Shanker Johari
3310 East Azalea Drive 480-678-8212
Chandler, AZ, 85286 anita@asjengineering.com
Ayres Associates Daniel Hartig
60 East Rio Salado Parkway, Suite 900 602-275-2655
Tempe, AZ, 85281 hartigd@ayresassociates.com
Aztec Engineering Group, Inc. Bill Cowdrey Landscape Architecture,
4561 East McDowell Road 602-454-0402 Renewable Energy, Rail
Phoenix, AZ, 85008 bcowdrey@aztec.us
BA Inc. Demauris Terry
101 North First Avenue, Suite 990 602-434-2922
Phoenix, AZ, 85003 dterry@baincorp.com
Bowman Consulting Troy Peterson
1295 W. Washington Street, Suite 108 480-629-8830
Tempe, AZ, 85281 tpeterson@bowmancg.com
Burgess & Niple Edwin Muccillo
1500 North Priest Drive, Suite 102 602-244-8100
Tempe, AZ, 85281 ed.muccillo@burgessniple.com
Cardno Daniel Pottinger Landscape Architecture
9977 North 90th Street, Suite 150 602-977-8000
Scottsdale, AZ, 85258 daniel.pottinger@cardno.com
CivTech Dawn Cartier
10605 North Hayden Road, Suite 140 480-659-4250
 Scottsdale, Arizona, 85260 dcartier@civtech.com
CK Group Ogbonna Abarikwu
16448 North 40th Street, Suite A 602-482-5884
Phoenix, AZ, 85032 ckgroup@theckgroup.com
Cobb, Fendley & Associates, Inc. Floyd Scurry
8433 N. Black Canyon Hwy., Suite 120 602-300-5121
Phoenix, AZ, 85021 fscurry@cobbfendley.com
Cole Craig Bolze ADA Compliance
2701 East Camelback Road, Suite 175 602-795-4111
Phoenix, AZ 85016 cbolze@stlcole.com
Consultant Engineering, Inc. Luis M. Mota
10625 North 25th Avenue, Suite 200 602-866-5090
Phoenix, AZ, 85029 lmota@cei-az.com
C&S Companies Jim Martin
9200 E. Pima Center Pkwy., Suite 240 602-997-7536
Scottsdale, AZ, 85258 jmartin@cscos.com
Del Sol Group Noelle Sanders
319 East Palm Lane 480-642-9845
Phoenix, AZ, 85004 nsanders@groupdelsol.com
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Firm Name Contact Person 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 36 Remarks

  Transportation 2050 Qualified Vendor List

SERVICE CATEGORIES

Dibble CM KC Brandon
7500 N. Dreamy Draw Drive, Suite 200 602-957-3936
Phoenix, AZ, 85020 kcbrandon@dibblecm.com
Dibble Engineering Kent Dibble
7500 N. Dreamy Draw Drive, Suite 200 602-957-1155
Phoenix, AZ, 85020 kent.dibble@dibblecorp.com
Dig Studio, Inc. Jay Hicks
808 North First Street 602-595-4101
Phoenix, AZ, 85004 jay@digstudio.com
Dowl William E. Gasque
430 West Warner Road, Suite B101 480-753-0800
Tempe, AZ, 85284 wgasque@dowl.com
Engineering & Environmental ConsultantR. Craig Allison
7740 North 16th Street, Suite 135 602-248-7702
Phoenix, AZ, 85020 callison@eeccorp.com
Entellus Bill Linck
3033 North 44th Street, Suite 250 602-244-2566
Phoenix, AZ, 85018 linck@entellus.com
Ethos Engineering, LLC Sergio E. Oliden
9180 South Kyrene Road, Suite 104 480-275-7332
Tempe, AZ, 85284 soliden@ethosengineers.com
Fortis Networks, Inc. Robert Martino
4108 East Air Lane 602-242-1200
Phoenix, AZ, 85034 rmartino@fortisnetworks.com
Foster CM Group Paul W. Foster
8610 North New Braunfels, Suite 606 210-804-1004
San Antonio, Texas, 78217 paul.foster@fostercmgroup.com
Frasca & Associates, LLC Ken Cushine
521 Madison Avenue, 7th Floor 212-355-4050
New York, NY, 10022 kcushine@frascallc.com
Gannett Fleming, Inc. Mark Pilwallis
3838 North Central Avenue, Suite 1900 602-553-8817
Phoenix, AZ, 85012 mpilwalllis@gfnet.com
Gavan & Barker, Inc. Mark T. Gavan
3030 North Central Avenue, Suite 1530 602-200-0031
Phoenix, AZ, 85012 mgavan@gavanbarker.com
Goode Wright Gentles Agency Carla Wright Gentles
99 East Virginia Avenue, Suite 225 602-520-2810
Phoenix, AZ, 85004 cwright@gwgagency.com
Graphic Ideals Alice Maro Reprographics
4631 East Thomas Road Phoenix, AZ, 85018
Phoenix, AZ, 85018 www.graphicideals.com
HDR, Inc. Scott Sikel
3200 East Camelback Road, Suite 350 602-522-7700
Phoenix, AZ, 85018 scott.sikel@hdrinc.com
Hill International Robert Valerio
2777 East Camelback Road, Suite 150 602-778-9888
Phoenix, AZ 85016 robertvalerio@hillintl.com
Harris, Miller, Miller & Hanson, Inc. Mary Ellen Eagan
77 South Beddford Street 781-229-0707
Burlington, MA, 01803 meagan@hmmh.com
HNTB Jack Allen
12324 North 116th Street 480-259-6396
Scottsdale, AZ, 85259 joallen@hntb.com
Hoskin Ryan Paul W.R. Hoskin
5050 North 40th Street, Suite 100 602-252-8384
Phoenix, AZ,  85018 paulh@hoskinryan.com
Huitt-Zollars Dave Akers
426 North 44th Street, Suite 300 602-952-9123
Phoenix, AZ, 85008 dakers@huitt-zollars.com
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Firm Name Contact Person 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 36 Remarks

  Transportation 2050 Qualified Vendor List

SERVICE CATEGORIES

InRoads Info, Inc. Lori Pearce
15849 North 71st Street 480-281-1507
Scottsdale, AZ, 85254 inroadsinfo@cox.net
Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc. Richard Wallace
101 North First Avenue, Suite 2600 602-253-1200
Phoenix, AZ, 85003 richard.wallace@jacobs.com
Kimley Horn Chris Woolery Landscape Architecture,
7740 North 16th Street 602-216-1224 Lighting, Parking
Phoenix, AZ, 85020 chris.woolery@kimley-horn.com
Kitchell Daniel Mills
1707 East Highland Avenue, Suite 125 602-266-1970
Phoenix, AZ, 85016 dmills@kitchell.com
Kittelson & Associates, Inc. Jim Schoen Roundabouts, Lighting
3200 North Central Avenue, Suite 250 602-648-5476
Phoenix, AZ, 85012 jschoen@kittelson.com
Michael Baker International Marta Gerber
2929 North Central Avenue, Suite 800 602-279-1234
Phoenix, AZ, 85012 mgerber@mbakerintl.com
MTAPIA Engineering, LLC Manuel Tapia, Jr.
35 North Alma School Road, Suite 102B 480-398-1813
Mesa, AZ, 85201 manuel@mtapiaengineering.com
Newton Environmental Consulting, LLC Angie Newton
9393 East Palo Brea Bend, #2074 602-332-9642
Scottsdale, AZ, 85255 angie@newtonec.com
Ninyo & Moore Steven D. Nowaczyk Geotechnical Testing
3202 East Harbour Drive 602-243-1600
Phoenix, AZ, 85034 snowaczyk@ninyoandmoore.com
Olsson Associates Rod Penniman
7250 North 16th Street, Suite 210 602-748-1000
Phoenix, AZ, 85020 rpenniman@olssonassociates.com
PMA Consultants John Mahoney Claims Management
3800 North Central Avenue, Suite 570 925-784-3972
Phoenix, AZ, 85012 jmahoney@pmaconsultants.com
Point Engineers Paul Waung
7600 North 16th Street, Suite 202 602-814-0657
Phoenix, AZ, 85020 pwaung@pointengineers.com
Premier Engineering Corporation C. Gnanasambanthan
6437 West Chandler Boulevard, Suite 1 480-829-6000
Chandler, AZ, 85226 cg@pre-engr.com
Project Engineering Consultants Mark Lee
2310 West Mission Lane, Suite 4 602-906-1901
Phoenix, AZ, 85021 mlee@pec.us.com
Quality Testing, LLC Doug Lattin Materials Technicians
175 S. Hamilton Place, Bldg. 6, Ste. 114 480-496-2000
Gilbert, AZ, 85233 dlattin@qt-az.com
ReachOUT Communications, LLC Marsha Miller
16427 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 410 602-697-9566
Scottsdale, AZ, 85254 marsha@reachout-communication
RH & Associates Patrice Miller
6677 W. Thunderbird Road, Suite K183 602-493-1947
Glendale, AZ, 85306
Rick Engineering Company Chris Patton
6150 North 16th Street 602-957-3350
Phoenix, AZ, 85016 cpatton@rickengineering.com
Ritoch-Powell & Associates Pete Hemingway
5727 North 7th Street, Suite 120 602-263-1177
Phoenix, AZ, 85014 phemingway@rpaeng.com
Southwest Surveying& Mapping, LLC Sean Wolfe
8433 N. Black Canyon Hwy., Suite 120 602-300-5121
Phoenix, AZ, 85021 swolfe@southwestmp.com
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Firm Name Contact Person 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 36 Remarks

  Transportation 2050 Qualified Vendor List

SERVICE CATEGORIES

Structural Grace, Inc. Nathan Palmer
808 North First Street 602-437-2551
Phoenix, AZ, 85004 npalmer@structuralgrace.com
Terracon Consultants, Inc. Joseph A. Phillips Materials Technicians
4685 South Ash Avenue, Suite H-4 480-897-8200
Tempe, AZ, 85282 joe.phillips@terracon.com
Texas A&M Transportation Institute Chris Slape
3135 TAMU 979-845-6280
College Station, TX, 77843 srs-awards@tamu.edu
Trace Consulting Chintan Jhaveri
1201 East Jefferson Street, Suite 3 602-680-8264
Phoenix, AZ, 85034 cjhaveri@traceconsulting.us
TransCore ITS, LLC Dave Chambers
15300 North 90th Street, Suite 750 480-551-4600
Scottsdale, AZ, 85260 david.chambers@transcore.com
TY Lin International James Barr
60 East Rio Salado Parkway, Suite 501 480-968-8814
Tempe, AZ, 85281 james.barr@tylin.com
Waibel & Associates Landscape Janet L. Waibel Landscape Architecture
Architecture, LLC 480-893-3849
8611 South Priest Drive, Suite 101 janet@waibel-la.com
Tempe, AZ, 85284
Wendel WD Architecture, Engineering, Scott R. Neal
Surveying & Landscape Architecture, PC877-293-6335
464 South Farmer Avenue, Suite 101 sneal@wendelcompanies.com
Tempe, AZ, 85281
WestLand Resources Amy Edwards
2020 North Central Avenue, Suite 695 602-888-7000
Phoenix, AZ, 85004 aedwards@westlandresources.com
WH Pacific William Gladbach
7310 North 16th Street, Suite 315 602-343-7800
Phoenix, AZ, 85020 wgladbach@whpacific.com
Wood Patel Darrel E. Wood
2051 West Northern Avenue, Suite 100 602-335-8500
Phoenix, AZ, 85021 dwood@woodpatel.com
WSP Parsons Brinkerhoff Mark L. Yalung
350 West Washington Street, Suite 300 480-966-8295
Tempe, AZ, 85281 yalung@pbworld.com
Y.S. Matri & Associates, LLC Yogesh Mantri
124 West Orion Street, Suite F-10 480-247-3702
Tempe, AZ, 85283 yogesh@mantrieng.com

73 Total Firms, 20 SBE Firms
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